Answer to Question 14

Section 63.18(h): Spread Telecommunications, LLC ("Spread Telecommunications") is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Spread Holdings, LLC ("Spread Holdings"), a Mississippi limited liability company and a holding company. The following individuals and entities hold a 10 percent or greater interest in Spread Holdings and thus in Spread Telecommunications. No other individuals or entities hold a 10 percent or greater interest in Spread Holdings and thus in Spread Telecommunications.

Barksdale Communications, LLC ("Barksdale Communications"). Barksdale Communications, a Mississippi limited liability company, holds 65 percent of the Class A membership interests and all of the Class B units in Spread Holdings. James L. Barksdale, a U.S. citizen, holds over 75 percent of the membership interests in Barksdale Communications and controls over 86 percent of the voting rights. The principal business of Barksdale Communications is investment in Spread Holdings. Mr. Barksdale is Chairman and President of Barksdale Management, a private investment and management company. The address of Barksdale Communications and Mr. Barksdale is c/o Spread Telecommunications, LLC, 800 Woodlands Parkway, Suite 118, Ridgeland, MS 39157.

DES Investments, LLC ("DES Investments"). DES Investments, a Mississippi limited liability company, holds 12.5 percent of the Class A membership interests in Spread Holdings. Daniel E. Spivey, a U.S. citizen, holds a controlling interest in DES Investments. The principal business of DES Investments is investment. Mr. Spivey is President of Spread Networks, LLC. Spread Networks, LLC is a privately-owned telecommunications company that owns and operates a fiber network between Chicago, IL and New York, NY. The address of DES Investments and Mr. Spivey is c/o Spread Telecommunications, LLC, 800 Woodlands Parkway, Suite 118, Ridgeland, MS 39157.

Dama Fiber, LLC ("Dama Fiber"). Dama Fiber, a Mississippi limited liability company, holds 12.5 percent of the Class A membership interests in Spread Holdings. J. Stacy Davidson, a U.S. citizen, holds a controlling interest in Dama Fiber. The principal business of Dama Fiber and Mr. Davidson is investment. The address of Dama Fiber and Mr. Davidson is c/o Spread Telecommunications, LLC, 800 Woodlands Parkway, Suite 118, Ridgeland, MS 39157.

No individual is an officer or director of Spread Telecommunications as well as an officer or director of an entity that is a foreign carrier.

Answer to Question 15

Section 63.18(d): Spread Telecommunications does not currently hold any international Section 214 authority.

Section 63.18(e)(3): Not applicable.

Spread Telecommunications, LLC.
Application for S214 Authority
Attachment 2
Page 2 of 2

Section 63.18(g): Spread Telecommunications will use previously authorized facilities to provide its facilities-based services and thus this Application is categorically excluded from environmental assessment pursuant to Section 1.1306 of the FCC Rules.